
1 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 2013 Ch. 56

CHAPTER 56–H.F.No. 1120

An act
An act relating to state government; requiring service on all parties for judicial review of
contested case; amending Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 14.63.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 14.63, is amended to read:

14.63 APPLICATION.

Any person aggrieved by a final decision in a contested case is entitled to judicial review of the
decision under the provisions of sections 14.63 to 14.68, but nothing in sections 14.63 to 14.68 shall be
deemed to prevent resort to other means of review, redress, relief, or trial de novo provided by law. A
petition for a writ of certiorari by an aggrieved person for judicial review under sections 14.63 to 14.68 must
be filed with the Court of Appeals and served on the agency all parties to the contested case not more than
30 days after the party receives the final decision and order of the agency. Sections 572.08 to 572.30 govern
judicial review of arbitration awards entered under section 14.57.

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective August 1, 2013, and applies to an appeal of a final
decision in a contested case rendered on or after that date.
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